

City of Oregon, Ohio

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #1 Asphalt Overlay Project A

(S Berlin Avenue, Lallendorf Road, Pickle Road, Willow Cemetery, Robindale Avenue, Worden Road)

Eng. Estimate: \$494,000.00

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
Penal Sum	Penal Sum	Penal Sum	Penal Sum

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
S Berlin Avenue - Luverne Avenue to Eastmoreland Drive												
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	2420	SY	\$2.25	\$5,445.00	\$2.00	\$4,840.00	\$2.50	\$6,050.00	\$2.50	\$6,050.00
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	65	CY	\$230.00	\$14,950.00	\$190.00	\$12,350.00	\$340.00	\$22,100.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00
3	407	Tack Coat	242	GAL	\$3.00	\$726.00	\$3.00	\$726.00	\$1.70	\$411.40	\$2.85	\$689.70
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	84	CY	\$160.00	\$13,440.00	\$190.00	\$15,960.00	\$155.00	\$13,020.00	\$165.00	\$13,860.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	50	CY	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$177.00	\$8,850.00
6	611	Curb Inlet, Adjusted to Grade	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
7	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
Lallendorf Road - Parkway Road to Cedar Point Relocated												
8	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	8556	SY	\$2.00	\$17,112.00	\$2.00	\$17,112.00	\$2.50	\$21,390.00	\$2.40	\$20,534.40
9	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	20	CY	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
10	407	Tack Coat	856	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,568.00	\$3.00	\$2,568.00	\$1.70	\$1,455.20	\$2.85	\$2,439.60
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	297	CY	\$148.00	\$43,956.00	\$180.00	\$53,460.00	\$155.00	\$46,035.00	\$160.00	\$47,520.00
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	416	CY	\$142.00	\$59,072.00	\$180.00	\$74,880.00	\$136.00	\$56,576.00	\$143.00	\$59,488.00
13	604	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
15	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	85	CY	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00
Pickle Road - Railroad to Woodville Road												
16	202	Pavement Removed	625	SY	\$25.00	\$15,625.00	\$25.00	\$15,625.00	\$59.00	\$36,875.00	\$25.00	\$15,625.00
17	203	Excavation	210	CY	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$78.00	\$16,380.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
18	204	Granular Material, Type C	105	CY	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$107.00	\$11,235.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00
19	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	7334	SY	\$2.50	\$18,335.00	\$2.00	\$14,668.00	\$2.50	\$18,335.00	\$2.40	\$17,601.60
20	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	160	CY	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$190.00	\$30,400.00	\$187.00	\$29,920.00	\$185.00	\$29,600.00
21	304	Aggregate Base	105	CY	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$126.00	\$13,230.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00
22	407	Tack Coat	133	GAL	\$3.00	\$399.00	\$3.00	\$399.00	\$1.70	\$226.10	\$2.85	\$379.05
23	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	306	CY	\$170.00	\$52,020.00	\$190.00	\$58,140.00	\$155.00	\$47,430.00	\$160.00	\$48,960.00
24	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
25	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Willow Cemetery												
26	254	Pavement Planing	468	SY	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.50	\$1,170.00	\$6.00	\$2,808.00
27	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base	39	CY	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$153.00	\$5,967.00	\$165.00	\$6,435.00
28	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
29	407	Tack Coat	47	GAL	\$3.00	\$141.00	\$3.00	\$141.00	\$1.70	\$79.90	\$2.85	\$133.95
30	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	27	CY	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$190.00	\$5,130.00	\$155.00	\$4,185.00	\$190.00	\$5,130.00
31	SPEC	Pulverize in Place	468	SY	\$2.25	\$1,053.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.85	\$865.80	\$4.50	\$2,106.00
32	SPEC	Fine Grade & Compact	468	SY	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.40	\$655.20	\$3.90	\$1,825.20

City of Oregon, Ohio

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #1 Asphalt Overlay Project A

(S Berlin Avenue, Lallendorf Road, Pickle Road, Willow Cemetery, Robindale Avenue, Worden Road)

Eng. Estimate: \$494,000.00

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	---	--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Crestline Paving and Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
					Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
Robindale Avenue – Sylvandale Avenue to Eastmoreland Drive												
33	254	Pavement Planing	3881	SY	\$2.50	\$9,702.50	\$2.00	\$7,762.00	\$2.50	\$9,702.50	\$2.60	\$10,090.60
34	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	20	CY	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
35	407	Tack Coat	388	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,164.00	\$3.00	\$1,164.00	\$1.70	\$659.60	\$2.85	\$1,105.80
36	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Type I	135	CY	\$158.00	\$21,330.00	\$190.00	\$25,650.00	\$155.00	\$20,925.00	\$160.00	\$21,600.00
37	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Type I (Scratch)	81	CY	\$158.00	\$12,798.00	\$190.00	\$15,390.00	\$170.00	\$13,770.00	\$180.00	\$14,580.00
38	611	Curb Inlet, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
39	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Worden Road – Schmidlin Road to Coy Road												
40	254	Pavement Planing	3986	SY	\$2.50	\$9,965.00	\$2.00	\$7,972.00	\$2.50	\$9,965.00	\$2.50	\$9,965.00
41	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	10	CY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
42	407	Tack Coat	399	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,197.00	\$3.00	\$1,197.00	\$1.70	\$678.30	\$2.85	\$1,137.15
43	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Type I	138	CY	\$156.00	\$21,528.00	\$190.00	\$26,220.00	\$155.00	\$21,390.00	\$160.00	\$22,080.00
44	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Type I (Scratch)	83	CY	\$156.00	\$12,948.00	\$190.00	\$15,770.00	\$170.00	\$14,110.00	\$180.00	\$14,940.00
45	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
46	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$469,402.50 *		\$523,474.00		\$514,587.00		\$493,694.05

Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error

City of Oregon, Ohio

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #2 Asphalt Overlay Project B

(Caldwell Drive, Dutchesse Drive, East Lane, Nadir Drive, Plympton Circle, South Shore Blvd, Vega Lane, Willacker Road)

Eng. Estimate: \$283,000.00

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bid Bond:

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	---	--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Caldwell Drive – Bayshore Road to End												
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	2177	SY	\$2.25	\$4,898.25	\$2.00	\$4,354.00	\$3.00	\$6,531.00	\$2.40	\$5,224.80
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	65	CY	\$230.00	\$14,950.00	\$190.00	\$12,350.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00
3	407	Tack Coat	218	GAL	\$3.00	\$654.00	\$3.00	\$654.00	\$1.70	\$370.60	\$2.85	\$621.30
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	76	CY	\$162.00	\$12,312.00	\$190.00	\$14,440.00	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	\$166.00	\$12,616.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	45	CY	\$162.00	\$7,290.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$170.00	\$7,650.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
6	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
7	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	43	CY	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$94.00	\$4,042.00	\$110.00	\$4,730.00
Dutchesse Drive – Nadir Drive to End												
8	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	440	SY	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.35	\$2,354.00
9	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	5	CY	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
10	407	Tack Coat	44	GAL	\$3.00	\$132.00	\$3.00	\$132.00	\$1.70	\$74.80	\$2.85	\$125.40
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	15	CY	\$162.00	\$2,430.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$178.00	\$2,670.00
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	9	CY	\$162.00	\$1,458.00	\$190.00	\$1,710.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00
13	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
14	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	8	CY	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$94.00	\$752.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
East Lane – Bay Shore Road to End												
15	301	Pavement Planing	275	SY	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$8.50	\$2,337.50
16	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	15	CY	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
17	407	Tack Coat	28	GAL	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$1.70	\$47.60	\$2.85	\$79.80
18	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	10	CY	\$162.00	\$1,620.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$166.00	\$1,660.00
19	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	6	CY	\$162.00	\$972.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
20	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Nadir Drive – East Lane to Vega Lane												
21	254	Pavement Planing	1798	SY	\$2.25	\$4,045.50	\$2.00	\$3,596.00	\$3.00	\$5,394.00	\$2.40	\$4,315.20
22	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	40	CY	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$316.52	\$12,660.80
23	407	Tack Coat	180	GAL	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$1.70	\$306.00	\$2.85	\$513.00
24	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	62	CY	\$162.00	\$10,044.00	\$190.00	\$11,780.00	\$170.00	\$10,540.00	\$166.00	\$10,292.00
25	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	37	CY	\$162.00	\$5,994.00	\$190.00	\$7,030.00	\$170.00	\$6,290.00	\$178.00	\$6,586.00
26	604	Manhole, Adjust to Grade	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
27	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

City of Oregon, Ohio

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #2 Asphalt Overlay Project B

(Caldwell Drive, Dutchesse Drive, East Lane, Nadir Drive, Plympton Circle, South Shore Blvd, Vega Lane, Willacker Road)

Eng. Estimate: \$283,000.00

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	---	--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum			
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
<i>Plympton Circle – James Road to Immergrun Drive</i>														
28	254	Pavement Planing	2650	SY	\$2.25	\$5,962.50	\$2.00	\$5,300.00	\$3.00	\$7,950.00	\$2.40	\$6,360.00		
29	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	45	CY	\$275.00	\$12,375.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00	\$290.00	\$13,050.00		
30	407	Tack Coat	265	GAL	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$1.70	\$450.50	\$2.85	\$755.25		
31	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	92	CY	\$162.00	\$14,904.00	\$190.00	\$17,480.00	\$170.00	\$15,640.00	\$166.00	\$15,272.00		
32	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	55	CY	\$162.00	\$8,910.00	\$190.00	\$10,450.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$180.00	\$9,900.00		
33	611	Valve, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$440.00		
34	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
35	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	16	CY	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$94.00	\$1,504.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00		
<i>South Shore Boulevard – Stadium Road to Bay Shore Road</i>														
36	301	Pavement Planing	4696	SY	\$2.25	\$10,566.00	\$2.00	\$9,392.00	\$3.00	\$14,088.00	\$2.40	\$11,270.40		
37	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	65	CY	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$190.00	\$12,350.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00		
38	407	Tack Coat	470	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$1.70	\$799.00	\$2.85	\$1,339.50		
39	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	163	CY	\$162.00	\$26,406.00	\$190.00	\$30,970.00	\$170.00	\$27,710.00	\$160.00	\$26,080.00		
40	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	98	CY	\$162.00	\$15,876.00	\$190.00	\$18,620.00	\$170.00	\$16,660.00	\$171.00	\$16,758.00		
41	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
42	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	42	CY	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$94.00	\$3,948.00	\$110.00	\$4,620.00		
<i>Vega Lane – Bay Shore Road to End</i>														
43	254	Pavement Planing	533	SY	\$2.50	\$1,332.50	\$2.00	\$1,066.00	\$3.00	\$1,599.00	\$3.45	\$1,838.85		
44	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	15	CY	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		
45	407	Tack Coat	53	GAL	\$3.00	\$159.00	\$3.00	\$159.00	\$1.70	\$90.10	\$2.85	\$151.05		
46	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	19	CY	\$162.00	\$3,078.00	\$190.00	\$3,610.00	\$170.00	\$3,230.00	\$166.00	\$3,154.00		
47	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	11	CY	\$162.00	\$1,782.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$205.00	\$2,255.00		
48	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
<i>Willacker Road – Stadium Road to South Shore Boulevard</i>														
49	254	Pavement Planing	1517	SY	\$2.25	\$3,413.25	\$2.00	\$3,034.00	\$3.00	\$4,551.00	\$2.40	\$3,640.80		
50	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	30	CY	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00		
51	407	Tack Coat	152	GAL	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$1.70	\$258.40	\$2.85	\$433.20		
52	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	53	CY	\$162.00	\$8,586.00	\$190.00	\$10,070.00	\$170.00	\$9,010.00	\$166.00	\$8,798.00		
53	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22 (Scratch Course)	32	CY	\$162.00	\$5,184.00	\$190.00	\$6,080.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$172.00	\$5,504.00		
54	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00		
55	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	14	CY	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$94.00	\$1,316.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00		
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:			\$255,029.00 *		\$297,982.00		\$289,277.00		\$292,705.85 *

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT #3 Various Pavement Repairs

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$52,000.00

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465
---	---

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Island View – Island View and LaFrance								
1	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	8	CY	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
2	407	Tack Coat	7	GAL	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$3.00	\$21.00
3	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	2	CY	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
4	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	2	CY	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Dupont Road – Dupont Relocated and Bay Shore Road								
5	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	13	CY	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
6	407	Tack Coat	8	GAL	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$24.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	2	CY	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
8	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	1	CY	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Bay Shore Road – Wynn Road to Dupont Road								
9	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
10	407	Tack Coat	2	GAL	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$6.00
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	5	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
12	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	1	CY	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Grand Bay Drive – Eagles Landing Drive to End								
13	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	34	CY	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00
14	407	Tack Coat	31	GAL	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$3.00	\$93.00
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	9	CY	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
Bay Ridge Court – Grand Bay Drive to End								
16	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	20	CY	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
17	407	Tack Coat	18	GAL	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$54.00
18	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	5	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
Luverne Avenue – Wheeling Street to End								
19	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	49	CY	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00
20	407	Tack Coat	44	GAL	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$132.00
21	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	12	CY	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$57,100.00		\$65,630.00

Alternate Bid

Starr Avenue - Starr Elementary								
22A	203	Excavation	4	CY	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
23A	254	Pavement Planing	178	SY	\$15.00	\$2,670.00	\$6.00	\$1,068.00
24A	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs/Widening	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
25A	304	Aggregate Base, Widening	2	CY	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
26A	407	Tack Coat	18	GAL	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$54.00
27A	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22	10	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$9,750.00		\$6,672.00

City of Oregon, Ohio

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT #4 Crack Sealing

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$100,000.00

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Buck Pavement Restoration, 2727 Avondale Toledo, OH 43607	Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634
--	---

Bid Bond: Penal Sum Penal Sum

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	423	Corduroy Road - Lallendorf Rd to Wynn Rd Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	16427	SY	\$0.378	\$6,209.41	\$0.25	\$4,106.75	
2	423	Corduroy Road - Clay HS to Stadium Rd Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	4044	SY	\$0.378	\$1,528.63	\$0.20	\$808.80	
3	423	Coy Road - Navarre Ave to Seaman Rd Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	14667	SY	\$0.378	\$5,544.13	\$1.00	\$14,667.00	
4	423	Lallendorf Road - Navarre Ave to Pickle Rd Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	7222	SY	\$0.378	\$2,729.92	\$0.32	\$2,311.04	
5	423	Lallendorf Road -Parkway Rd to Seaman Rd Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	15639	SY	\$0.378	\$5,911.54	\$1.21	\$18,923.19	
6	423	Otter Creek Road -Bayshore Rd to Corduroy Rd Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	44290	SY	\$0.378	\$16,741.62	\$0.20	\$8,858.00	
7	423	Pickle Road - I-280 to Laura Lane Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	3990	SY	\$0.378	\$1,508.22	\$0.50	\$1,995.00	
8	423	Seaman Road -Wheeling Street to Wynn Road Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	45760	SY	\$0.378	\$17,297.28	\$0.25	\$11,440.00	
9	423	Stadium Road -Bayshore Road to Brown Road Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	68051	SY	\$0.378	\$25,723.28	\$0.25	\$17,012.75	
10	423	Starr Ave - West Limits to Whittlesey Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	17735	SY	\$0.378	\$6,703.83	\$0.25	\$4,433.75	
11	423	Wheeling Street -Navarre Ave to Brown Road Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	19449	SY	\$0.378	\$7,351.72	\$0.60	\$11,669.40	
12	423	Wheeling Street -Seaman Rd to Randall Dr Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	9244	SY	\$0.378	\$3,494.23	\$0.60	\$5,546.40	
13	423	York Street -Otter Creek Road to West Limits Crack Sealing, Type II or Type III	6944	SY	\$0.378	\$2,624.83	\$0.20	\$1,388.80	
TOTAL BASE BID:								\$103,368.64	\$103,160.88

City of Oregon, Ohio

2017 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT #5 Street Department Concrete Pavement

Eng. Estimate: \$30,000.00

Bid Tabulation

Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Quinn Concrete Construction P.O. Box 80065 Toledo, OH 43608	Smith Paving & Excavating, Inc. 4426 N. Old State road Norwalk, OH 44857
---	--	---

Bid Bond:

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	Excavation	95	CY	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.50	\$3,372.50
2	304	Aggregate Base	26	CY	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$51.00	\$1,326.00
3	452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	311	SY	\$40.00	\$12,440.00	\$66.50	\$20,681.50	\$53.00	\$16,483.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$27,140.00		\$24,131.50		\$21,181.50